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COMPLETE RESULTS FOR FINALS 

Women's 100 Meter Dash 

Stadium: 11.31 Latasha Jenkins 1998 
s School: 11.49 Latrese Taylor 2000 
R Regional: 11.80 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL 
=====----=====~~~~======= ==~===-----~~------------
Clarke, Melocia Unattached 
Perr~ n, Ta.mala Akron 
Sibley, Tessa Kent State 
Franklin, Tisha Unattached 
Montecalvo, Suzanne Robert Morris 
Ramharak, Colleen Kent State 
Mitchell, Tieria Kent State 
Schrader, Jessica Walsh 
Carty, Linda Team Ohio 
Hubal, Tara Kent State 

Women's 200 Meter Dash 

Stadium; 23.21 Latasha Jenkins 1998 
S School: 23.44 Latrese Taylor 2000 
R Regional: 24.00 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL 
~=================~====== ------======-----------=-
Foster, La Shannon Kent State 
Hogan, Brandi Ohio State 
Caldwel l, Deanna Akron 
Read, Tanisha Kent State 
Richard, Lauren Kent State 
,Culverhouse, Athena Walsh 
Ma b l e, ~~uren Ce~arv i lle 

http://gozips.ocsn.com/sports/c-track/stats/051003aaa.html 

TIME HT 
========:::::= 
11. 65 R 3.2 1 
12.02 3.2 1 
12.08 3.2 1 
12.19 2.5 2 
12.48 3. 2 1 
12.86 2.5 2 
12.90 2.5 2 
13.08 2.5 2 
13. 32 3.2 1 
13.46 2.5 2 

TIME HT 
====;====-;;:= 
23.90 R 2.6 1 
24.14 1.4 2 
24.21 2.6 1 
24. 67 2.6 1 
25.00 2.6 1 
25.40 2.6 1 
2 6 . 00 1. 4 2 

5/10/2003 



CaI)lpbeU/Wright Open:: May 10, 2003 

8 Montecalvo, Suzanne 
9 Varga, Mary 

10 Mitchell, Tieria 
11 Schrader, Jessica 

Robert Morris 
Akron 
Kent State 
Walsh 

Page 2 of 15 
26.14 
26.24 
26.31 
26.88 

1.4 2 
2.6 1 
1.4 2 
1.4 2 

University of Akron Zips 
Campbell/Wright Open 

Akron, OH - Saturday 05/10/03 

Hy-Tek' s MEET MANA( 
PagE 

PLACE ATHLETE NAME 

COMPLETE RESULTS FOR FINALS 

Women's 400 Meter Dash 

Stadium: 54.69 Tracy Hill 1998 
s School: 54.91 Lisa Clark 1999 
R Regional: 55.00 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

YR SCHOOL TIME PTS 
-- --=======-------=====---- =-------: 

1 Corbin, Lucretia 
2 Freudenrich, Emily 
3 Ayrton, Zenia 
4 ~un~ington, Leta 
5 .Mabl e, ,La uren 
6 Varga , Mary 
7 Hutchison, Amy 
8 Corrigan, Erin 

Akron 
Akron 
Unattached 
Malone 
Cedarville 
Akron 
Akron 
Unattached 

Women's 800 Meter Run 

Stadium: 2:10.15 Christina Keck 2003 
s School: 2:04.71 Beata Rudzinska 2003 
R Regional: 2:10.30 

PLACE ATHLETE NAME 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

YR SCHOOL 
----- ====-----:======------=== -- -==========--=========---

1 Hardbager, Bobbie unattached 
2 Fascione, Jeanna Kent State 
3 Green, Kelly Kent State 
4 Kahr Sgro, Amy Ashland 
5 Graham, Liz Duquesne 
6 Castle, Jennie Akron 
7 Gerlach, Tara Duquesne 
8 Klein, Cara Walsh 
9 Buchanan, Alison Duquesne 

10 Schoe1212ner, Brandi Akron 
11 Aerni, Katie Carnegie-Mellon 
12 Beck, Kathy CWRU 
13 Flynn, Michele Duquesne 
14 Moody, Tracy Wheeling Jesuit 

56.25 
58.22 
58.25 
59.02 
5 9 . 24 
59.78 

1:00.12 
1:01.79 

TIME 

---------
2:08.34 R 
2:09.68 R 

2: 11. 73 
2:11.81 
2:16.44 
2:16.60 
2:17.14 
2:17.84 
2:19.40 
2 :21.18 
2:22.48 
2:23.28 
2:25.12 
2:39.73 
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University of Akron Zips 
Campbell/Wright Open 

Akron, OH - Saturday 05/10/03 

Hy-Tek' s MEET MANA( 
Pag, 

COMPLETE RESULTS FOR FINALS 

Women's 1,500 Meter Run 

Stadium: 4:24.15 Bobbie Hardbarger 2002 
s School: 4:23.16 Bobbie Hardbarger 2002 
R Regional: 4:31.00 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

PLACE ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL 

http://gozips.ocsn.com/sports/c-track/stats/051003aaa.html 

TIME PTS 

5/10/2003 



Campbell/Wright Open:: May 10, 2003 
- DiNapoli, Adrienne 
1 Hardbager, Bobbie 
2 Gartner, Nicole 
3 Tuchfeld, Lori 
4 Loomis, Erika 
5 Michael , Becki 
6 Aerni, Katie 
7 Koss, Lisa 
8 Fleming, Jessica 
9 Hammer, Molly 

Kent State 
Unattached 
Carnegie-Mellon 
Oberlin 
Ashland 
Akron 
Carnegie-Mellon 
Ashland 
Ashland 
Kent State 

10 Whetherholt, Samantha 
11 Wurzer, Colleen 

Akron 
Ashland 

12 Nell, Lisa Ashland 

Women's 5,000 Meter Run 

PLACE ATHLETE NAME 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

YR SCHOOL 

PLACE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

1 Piersante, Sara 
2 Thomas, Ashley 
3 Hollinger, Jen 
- Carter, Becky 

Walsh 
Malone 
Malone 
Geneva 

Women's 100 Meter High Hurdles 

Stadium: 13.64 Heather Burns 1998 
S School: 14.02 Terra Jones 1999 
R Regional: 14.10 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL 

-------------~----------- -- --~----------------------
Hogan, Brandi Ohio state 
Foster, LaShannon Kent State 
Chambers, Nicholette Ohio State 
Coney, Celestine Buffalo St 
Shagovac, Tessa Kent State 
Varga, Mary Akron 
Hochstetler, Amanda Ashland 
Boyne, Kristen Walsh 

Page 3 of 15 
5:17.60 
4:21.78 s 
4: 41. 3-6 
4: 41. 93 
4:42.66 
4:44.90 
4:45.73 
4:47.47 
4:56.34 
4:57.94 
5:00.31 
5:06.75 
5:11.02 

TIME PTS 

18:38.25 
19:32.17 
19:46.86 

DNF 

TIME 

==-----=-=== 
14.04 R 1.6 
14.15 1.6 
14.46 1. 6 
14.96 1. 6 
15.04 1.6 
15.23 1.6 
15.96 1. 6 
17.33 1. 6 

P'. 

University of Akron Zips 
Campbell/Wright Open 

Akron, OH - Saturday 05/10/03 

Hy-Tek's MEET MANA( 
Pagi 

PLACE ATHLETE NAME 

COMPLETE RESULTS FOR FINALS 

Women's 400 Meter Low Hurdles 

Stadium: 58.14 Julia Laiuvara 1998 
s School: 1:02.00 Andrea Beans 1989 
R Regional: 1:01.50 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

YR SCHOOL 

1 Garth, Chanel Ashland 
Kent State 
Malone 

2 Shagovac, Tessa 
3 Arthur, Kate 

Women's 3,000 Meter Steeplechase 

Stadium: 10:45.71 Bobbie Hardbarg er 2001 
s School: 10:45.71 Bobbie Hardbarg er 2001 
R Regional: 11:00.00 

TIME 

1:02.33 
1:05.87 
1:06.27 

PTS 

Finish is at 200m start, not at common finish line. 

http://gozips.ocsn.com/sports/c-track/stats/051003aaa.html 5/10/2003 



Campbell/Wright Open:: May 10, 2003 Page 4 of 15 

PLACE ATHLETE NAME 

1 Shook, Briana 
2 Trent, Sherri 
3 Stenbeck, Ebba 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

YR SCHOOL 

--=======-~--------==----
Unattached 
Ashland 
Toledo 

Women's 4x100 Meter Relay 

TIME 
::::-------== 
10:09.39 S 

11:21.90 
11;22.20 

Stadiwn: 45.76 Kent State 1998 
s School: 45.59 Jones, Reynolds, Norflee, Taylor 1999 
R Regional: 46.20 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

PLACE RELAY AFFILIATION TIME 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

KENT 
AKR 
OBE 
WAL 
GEN 
TMOH 

Kent State 
Akron 
Oberlin 
Walsh 
Geneva 
Team Ohio 

45.91 R 

46.21 
49.95 
50.15 
50.65 

DNF 

PTS 

PT! 

University of Akron Zips 
Campbell/Wright Open 

Akron, OH - Saturday 05/10/03 

Hy-Tek's MEET MANA( 

PagE 

PLACE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
6 

COMPLETE RESULTS FOR FINALS 

Women's 4x400 Meter Relay 

Stadiwn: 3:42.76 Ball State 1998 
S School; 3:45.22 Caldwell, Rudzinska, Castle, Corbin 2003 
R Regional: 3:45.50 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

PLACE RELAY AFFILIATION TIME 

3:50.62 
4:03.90 
4:04.21 
4:06.64 

1 KENT 
2 GEN 
3 CWR 
4 DUQ 

Kent State 
Geneva 
CWRU 
Duquesne 

Women's 4x800 Meter Relay 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

PLACE RELAY AFFILIATION TIME 

1 MAL Malone 9:30.0h 

Women's High Jump 

Stadium: 6'00.00" (1.83m) Mary Varga 1999 
s School: 6'00.00" ( 1. 83m) Mary Varga 1999 
R Regional: 5 1 07. 00" (1.70m) 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK 
=~======-===========-=~ -====---~-=--====-- ======== 
Smith, Tami Ohio State 1. 76m R 
Green, Kelly Akron 1. 73m R 
Stefan, Lindsey St. Francis 1.68m 
Roth, Michele Robert Morris 1.63m 
Church, Alex Kent State 1. 63m 
Dreussi, Alanna Kent State 1.63m 

PTS 

PTS 

5'09.25 
5'08.00 
5 1 06.00 
5'04.25 
5'04.25 
5'04.25 

PTS 

http:// gozi ps.ocsn .com/sports/c-track/ stats/051003aaa. html 5/10/2003 



Campbe1l/Wright Open:: May 10, 2003 Page 5 of 15 

5'04.25 
5'02.25 
5'02.25 
5'00.25 

7 Genet, Amber 
8 Coney, Celestine 
9 Kahn, Kristin 

10 Mcclendon, Cassie 
- Somers, Lynsey 

Akron 
Buffalo St 
Ashland 
Defiance 
Defiance 

1.63m 
1.58m 
1.58m 
1.53m 

NH 

University of Akron Zips Hy-Tek' s MEET MANAC 
PagE 

s 
R 

Campbell/Wright Open 
Akron, OH - Saturday 05/10/03 

COMPLETE RESULTS FOR FINALS 

Women's Pole vault 

Stadium: 13'05.25" (4. lOrn) Kira Sims 
School: 13'05.25" (4.10m} Kira s;i,,rr1§. 

Regional: 12'00.00" (3.66ml 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

2003 
2003 

PLACE ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK PTS 
----- ----~~==========-----== ---------------~--- ======= 

PLACE 
===== 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 

--~~ 

1 Sims, Kira Akron 3.95m R 12'11.50 
2 Mroz, Robyn Ohio State 3.65m 11'11.75 
3 Thomas, Jeanine unattached 3.65m 11'11.75 
4 Heintz, Becky Ohio State 3.65m 11'11.75 
5 Castro , Rachael -Cedarville 3_. 3 Sm 1 0 ' 11. 75 
6 Berner, Jill Wooster 3.35rn 10'11.75 
7 Harrison, Carrie Ashland 3.35m 10'11.75 
8 Blake, Kristin Kent State 3.20m 10'06.00 
9 Hubal, Tara Kent State 3.20m 10'06.00 

10 Karpinski, Sarah Kent State 3.20m 10'06.00 
10 Dalessandro, Chrissy Malone 3.20m 10'06.00 
12 Nikolskaya, Galina CWRU 3.05m 10'00.00 
13 Brown, Erin Malone 3.05m 10'00.00 
1 4 Tat u:'11. , ,J amie ,Ced$rvi1 l e 2._9.0m 9 '06. 2 5 
15 Mester, Angela Defiance 2.90m 9'06.25 
16 Brumbaugh, Heidi Geneva 2.90m 9'06.25 
17 Baker, Emily Duquesne 2.75m 9'00.25 
- McDermott, Dana Unattached NH 

Women's Long Jump 

Stadium: 20'01.00" (6.12m) Huina Han 1998 
S School: 20'05.75" (6.24m) Christi Srnith 2000 
R Regional: 19'04.25" (5.90ml 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK 

===----============-~-- -===~:===~========= ======= 
Foster, LaShannon Kent State 5.57m 1. 6 
Ramharak, Colleen Kent State 5.57m 1.8 
Chambers, Nicholette Ohio State 5.42m 1.1 
Montecalvo, Suzanne Robert Morris 5.36m 2.5 
Harris, Chanel Akron 5.19m 2.1 
Moore, Shayla Ohio State 5.19m l. 6 
Mccready, Anne Geneva 4.97m 2.5 
Wright, Maureen Geneva 4.87rn 1.5 

18'03.25 
18'03.25 
17'09.50 
17'07.00 
17'00.50 
17'00.50 
16'03.75 
15'11.75 

university of Akron Zips Hy-Tek' s MEET MANA( 
Pag, Campbell/Wright Open 

Akron, OH - Saturday 05/10/03 

COMPLETE RESULTS FOR FINALS 

Women's Triple Jump 

Stadium: 43'07.00" (13.28ml Huina Han 1998 
S School: 39'08.00" (12.09m) Christi Smith 2000 
R Regional, 40'00.00" (12.19rn) 

http://gozips .ocsn .corn/sports/c-track/s tats/051003 aaa.html 5/10/2003 



Campbell/Wright Open:: May 10, 2003 Page 6 of 15 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

PLACE ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK 

==-===~------==-----~-- ------------------- ======== 
1 Moore, Shayla Ohio State 12.36m R 2. 9 40'06.75 
2 Wright, Maureen Geneva 10 .42m 1. 6 34'02.25 
3 Somers, Lynsey Defiance 10.35m 2.2 33'11.50 

Women's Shot Put 

Stadium: 61'02.75" (18.66ml Connie Price-Smith 2000 
S school: 51'07.25" (15.73ml Jessie Sheeran 2000 
R Regional: 45'07.25" (13.90ml 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

PLACE ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK PTS 

----- ----------------------- ------------------- ======== ----
1 Keir, Krista Ohio State 15.52m R 50'11.00 
2 McCall, Alexis Ohio State 15.44m R 50'08.00 
3 Ukabam, Am.arach Ohio State 15.34m R 50'04.00 
4 Carter, Erin Ohio State 15.00rn R 49'02.50 
5 Braden, Kelly Kent State 13 .28m 43'07.00 
6 French, Tiffany Malone 13.26m 43'06.00 
7 Hepler, Marcie Duquesne 13.l0m 42'11.75 
8 Nahm, Bethany Kent State 13.00m 42'08.00 
9 Varg:ai Mary Akron 12.78m 41'11.25 

10 Feiten, Lindsay Akron 12.70m 41'08.00 
11 Swany, Donielle Kent State 12.44m 40'09.75 
12 Stewart, Melissa Duquesne 11. 92m 39'01.25 
13 Miller, Heather Tiffin 11.70m 38'04.75 
14 Tracey, Lisa Unattached 11. 55m 37'10.75 
15 Glassburn, Kate Tiffin 11. 00m 36'01.25 
16 Fisher, Katie Robert Morris 10.88m 35'08.50 
17 Noon, Kristen CWRU 10.58m 34'08.50 
18 Chambers, Nicholette Ohio State 10.08m 33'01.00 

University of Akron Zips Hy-Tek's MEET MANA( 
Pag£ 

PLACE 
-----

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Campbell/Wright Open 
Akron, OH - Saturday 05/10/03 

COMPLETE RESULTS FOR FINALS 

Women's Discus Throw 

Stadium; 195'02.00" (59.49ml Roberta Collins 2000 
S School: 155'08.00" (47.45ml Jessie Sheeran 2000 
R Regional: 150'00.00" (45.72ml 

Minimum measured mark is 130' 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

ATHLETE NAME YR SCHOOL MARK 

---------~-~----------- ------------------- ======== 
Keir, Krista Ohio State 56.02m s 183'09.00 
Ukabam, Amarach Ohio State 55.83m s 183'02.00 
Collins, Roberta Unattached 55.54m s 182'03.00 
Loper, Tara Unattached 54.02m s 177'03.00 
Smith, Breann Kent state 48.04m s 157'07.00 
McCall, Alexis Ohio State 47.75m s 156'08.00 
Larson, Shelaine Ohio State 45. 73m R 150'00.00 
Mangen, Liz Akron 44.BOm 147'00.00 
Stewart, Melissa Duquesne 43.85m 143'10.00 
Riley, Sara Tiffin 43.31m 142 '01. 00 
Greller, Sheila Walsh 41. 12m 134 • 11. 00 
Feiten, Lindsay Akron 39.94m 131'00.00 
Downing, Nikki Robert Morris 38.59m 126'07.00 
Nahln, Bethany Kent State 37.82m 124'01.00 
Cobey, Lindsey Unattached 36.53m 119'10.00 

PT: 

http://gozips.ocsn.com/sports/c-track/stats/05l003aaa.html 5/10/2003 



~ar,npbeJl/Wright Open:: May 10, 2003 Page 7 of 15 

Women's Hammer Throw 

Stadium: 193'04.00" (58.93m) Katy Craig 2000 
S School: 158'03.00" (48.23m) Jessie Sheeran 2000 
R Regional: 168'04.00" (51.31ml 

Flight 1 at 9:00 am (Minimum measured mark 130') 
Flight 2 to follow (Minimum measured mark 130') 
Flight 3 is Invitational at 11:00 am {Minimum mark 150') 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

PLACE ATHLETE NAME 

1 Loper, Tara 
2 Lofton, Keturah 
3 Swany, Donielle 
4 Larson, Shelaine 
5 Ukabam, Amarach 
6 Houser, Katy 
7 Henderson, Dree 
8 Downing, Nikki 
9 Gl uchowski, Michalina 

10 Braden, Kelly 
11 Carr, Holly 

YR SCHOOL 

Unattached 
Ohio State 
Kent State 
Ohio State 
Ohio State 
Ohio State 
Malone 
Robert Morris 
Cedarville 
Kent State 
Ohio State 

MARK 
======== 
63.llm R 

58.34m R 
53.00m R 

52.77m R 
51. 90m R 
49.23m s 
48.26m s 
48.14m 
47.41m 
45.77m 
45. 73m 

207' 01. 00 
191'05.00 
173'11.00 
173'01.00 
170'03.00 
161'06.00 
158'04.00 
157' 11. 00 
155 ' 06. 00 
150'02.00 
150'00.00 

PT! 

University of Akron Zips Hy-Tek's MEET MANA( 
CaIDpbell/Wright Open 

Akron, OH - Saturday 05/10/03 

COMPLETE RESULTS FOR FINALS 

PagE 

Women's Hammer Throw (Continued) 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

PLACE ATHLETE NAME 

12 Tracey, Lisa 
13 Risenburg, Julie 
1 4 Bolccn, Michaela 
15 Mangen, Liz 
16 Greller, Sheila 
17 Davis, Tiffany 
18 Glassburn, Kate 

- Riley, Sara 
- Pawlikowski, Mallory 
- Miller, Heather 
- Ferguson, Hannah 
- Fisher, Katie 
- Strouse, Jenna 
- Zayicek, Erin 

YR SCHOOL 

Unattached 
Defiance 
Cedarvill -e 
Akron 
Walsh 
Ohio State 
Tiffin 
Tiffin 
Unattached 
Tiffin 
Kent State 
Robert Morris 
Akron 
Wittenberg 

Men's 100 Meter Dash 

MARK 

45.68m 
45. 31m 
43. 67n; 
43.05m 
41.89m 
41.45m 
39.96m 

FOUL 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 
ND 

149'10.00 
148'08.00 
143 '0) . 00 
141'03.00 
137'05.00 
136'00.00 
131'01.00 

PT/ 

Stadium: 10.23 LeShaunte Edwards 2001 
S School: 10.23 LeShaunte Edwards 2001 
R Regional: 10.50 

PLACE ATHLETE NAME 

1 Sterling, Rhoan 
2 Besgrove, Derek 
3 McMichael, TJ 
4 Steve, Matt 
5 Fleig, Matt 
6 Hornfeck, Aaron 
7 Pinkas, Marques 

Finals Results - Saturday 05/10/03 

YR SCHOOL 

Toledo 
Walsh 
Walsh 
Westminster 
Defiance 
Akron 
Robert Morris 

http://gozips.ocsn.com/sports/c-track/stats/051003aaa.html 

TIME 

10.54 
10.88 
10.98 
11.01 
11.04 
11.14 
11.20 

HT 

1.0 1 
1.0 1 
1.0 1 
1.0 1 
1.0 1 
1.2 2 
1.2 2 

5/10/2003 
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